

August 17, 2016
Announcement 1206

## Attention Provider Types 45 and 81: Claims for Procedure Codes 90999 and 90945

Effective with claims processed on or after August 15, 2016, claims submitted by End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) provider types 45 and 81 for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes 90999 (Unlisted dialysis procedure, inpatient or outpatient) and 90945 (Dialysis procedure other than hemodialysis) will deny with edit code 0797 (Duplicate claim – different provider, same date of service) if a claim has already been paid to any provider for the recipient on the same date of service.